The corporate limits of the City of Underwood are 
hereby extended to include the property described as follows, now owned by Vernon 
Johansen and not now within the City limits of the City of Underwood: 

Government Lot Five (5), Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred 
Thirty-three (133) North, Range Forty-one (41) West;  

Except that part of said Government Lot Five (5) described as follows: 
Commencing at a point on the West line 183.65 feet South from the Northwest 
corner of said Government Lot Five (5); thence East and parallel with the

[...]

thence westerly along the shore to the West line of said Government Lot Five 

(5) thence North on the West line of said Government Lot Five (5) 810.35 feet 
to the place of the beginning; 

Government Lot Six (6), Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred 
Thirty-three (133) North, Range Forty-one (41) West, EXCEPT THE 
FOLLOWING TRACTS: 

1. That Part of said Government Lot Six (6) lying Southeast of the 
Northwesterly Right-of-Way line of County State Aid Highway #35; 

2. Sublot One (1) of said Government Lot Six (6), according to the